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NOTES - LEVEL 18 PLAN

NOTE NO. 1 COMMENT

1 EXPOSED EXISTING SLAB FINISHED WITH CONCRETE SEALER AROUND PERIMETER AT EXTERIOR WALL. SEE DETAIL 1/A11.30
2 EXPOSED EXISTING SLAB FINISHED WITH CONCRETE SEALER AROUND PERIMETER OF COLUMNS . SEE DETAIL 4/A11.20
3 RAMP FROM EXISTING SLAB UP TO RAISED FLOOR. COMPONENT OF RAISED FLOOR SYSTEM. CONFIRM HEIGHT IN FIELD
4 EXPOSED EXISTING COLUMNS FINISHED WITH P4 INTUMESCENT PAINT
5 CANE GUARD BELOW STAIR. SEE STAIR DETAILS
6 NOT USED

7 ABRUPT ELEVATION CHANGE BETWEEN EXISTING SLAB AND BASE BUILDING CORE BATHROOMS. VIF HEIGHT IN FILED. SEE TRANSITION DETAILS
8 FIN TUBE RADIATOR PER BASE BUILDING GUIDELINES. VIF LOCATION & HEIGHT IN RELATION TO RAISED FLOOR
9 STAINLESS STEEL CABINETS BY OWNER IN SEPARATE FURNITURE PACKAGE. SEE ENLARGED PLAN AND ELEVATIONS FOR DESIGN INTENT AND REFERENCE ONLY
10 PROVIDE (4) 4" DIAM. SLEEVES THROUGH SLAB UP TO COMM ROOM ABOVE ON LEVEL 19. SEE STRUCTURAL AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. COMPLY WITH BUILDING STANDARDS FOR CORE DRILLING.

11 INTERIOR METAL DRAPERY FROM FLOOR TO CEILING. SEE DETAIL AND SPECIFICATION
12 INTERIOR METAL DRAPERY. OPERABLE WITH OVERHEAD TRACK ENABLING CLOSURE FOR INCREASED SECURITY WHEN NECESSARY. SEE DETAIL AND SPECIFICATION
13 PROVIDE FLUSH AND LEVEL SURFACE FOR APPLICATION OF CARPET FLOORING. VIF
14 RADIATOR COVER TO INFILL GAP BETWEEN BASE BUILDING RADIATORS (SHOWN DOTTED). RADIATOR COVER TO MATCH BASE BUILDING RADIATOR COVER. INFILL BETWEEN ALL RADIATORS

AROUND PERIEMETER OF FLOOR
15 RELOCATE EXISTING MEP ELEMENTS AS CLOSE TO ADJACENT COLUMN AS POSSIBLE TO LIMIT OBSTRUCTION. VIFWA

A9.40

31' -61/2" 1V -7 1/2" 10' -6 1/2" 10' -6 1 /2"

826A 021 1 841 12

MED. ONF COPY TOR.

ELEV9BBY
ALIGN

I -9 1/4' 6 .7 3/4

ST RAGE

0' 4 1/4' N2 N2

1,12

JI 122

ALIGN

ALIGN ALIGN

ALIGN

VIF FLOOR LEVEL

( A9.41

P NTRY CAFE 8

ALIGN

LOW

WALL ,M111 1M, I
ELEV BBY 8 ( A9.40

22 - 1/4'

LEVEL 18 - PARTITION PLAN
SCALE 3/16" = 1'4"

GENERAL NOTES

1) FLOOR LEVELING: GC TO SCRAPE AND OR INFILL EXISTING SLAB TO MEET
BASE BUILDING CORE RESTROOM FLOOR BENCHMARK. WILL BE NECESSARY TO
LOWER SOME AREAS OF FLOOR AND RAISE OTHERS PER FLOOR SCAN IN ORDER
TO MEDIATE BETWEEN CORE FLOOR HEIGHTS AND NEW RAISED FLOOR SYSTEM.
FLOOR TO BE LEVELED TO KEEP RAMP HEIGHTS AS CLOSE TO AND CONSISTENT
WITH 3' - 0" IN LENGTH AS POSSIBLE. SEE A1.20

2) RAISED FLOOR: MAX 0' - 2" GAP BETWEEN RAISED FLOOR AND COLUMN BASE.
VERIFY COLUMN BASE CONDITION WITH ARCHITECT IN FIELD. HOLD 0' -1"
CLEARANCE BETWEEN EXTERIOR RADIATORS AND OUTSIDE EDGE OF RAISED
FLOOR. VERIFY IN FILED WITH ARCHITECT WHERE NECESSARY.
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NOTES -LEVEL 19 PLAN

NOTE NO. COMMENT

1 EXPOSED EXISTING SLAB FINISHED WITH CONCRETE SEALER AROUND PERIMETER AT EXTERIOR WALL. SEE DETAIL 1/A11.30
2 EXPOSED EXISTING SLAB FINISHED WITH CONCRETE SEALER AROUND PERIMETER OF COLUMNS . SEE DETAIL 4/A11.20
3 RAMP FROM EXISTING SLAB UP TO RAISED FLOOR. COMPONENT OF RAISED FLOOR SYSTEM. CONFIRM HEIGHT IN FIELD
4 EXPOSED EXISTING COLUMNS FINISHED WITH P4 INTUMESCENT PAINT
5 NOT USED

6 GUARD RAIL AT STAIR OPENING. SEE STAIR DETAILS
7 ABRUPT ELEVATION CHANGE BETWEEN EXISTING SLAB AND BASE BUILDING CORE BATHROOMS. VIF HEIGHT IN FILED. SEE TRANSITION DETAILS
8 FIN TUBE RADIATOR PER BASE BUILDING GUIDELINES. VIF LOCATION & HEIGHT IN RELATION TO RAISED FLOOR
9 STAINLESS STEEL CABINETS BY OWNER IN SEPARATE FURNITURE PACKAGE. SEE ENLARGED PLAN AND ELEVATIONS FOR DESIGN INTENT AND REFERENCE ONLY
10 PROVIDE (4) 4" DIAM. SLEEVES THROUGH SLAB DOWN TO COMM ROOM BELOW ON LEVEL 18. SEE STRUCTURAL AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. COMPLY WITH BUILDING STANDARDS FOR CORE DRILLING.

13 PROVIDE FLUSH AND LEVEL SURFACE FOR APPLICATION OF CARPET FLOORING. VIF
14 RADIATOR COVER TO INFILL GAP BETWEEN BASE BUILDING RADIATORS (SHOWN DOTTED). RADIATOR COVER TO MATCH BASE BUILDING RADIATOR COVER. INFILL BETWEEN ALL RADIATORS AROUND PERIEMETEROF FLOOR

15 RELOCATE EXISTING MEP ELEMENTS AS CLOSE TO ADJACENT COLUMN AS POSSIBLE TO LIMIT OBSTRUCTION. VIFWA
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GENERAL NOTES

1) FLOOR LEVELING: GC TO SCRAPE AND OR INFILL EXISTING SLAB TO MEET

BASE BUILDING CORE RESTROOM FLOOR BENCHMARK. WILL BE NECESSARY TO
LOWER SOME AREAS OF FLOOR AND RAISE OTHERS PER FLOOR SCAN IN ORDER
TO MEDIATE BETWEEN CORE FLOOR HEIGHTS AND NEW RAISED FLOOR SYSTEM.
FLOOR TO BE LEVELED TO KEEP RAMP HEIGHTS AS CLOSE TO AND CONSISTENT
WITH 3' - 0" IN LENGTH AS POSSIBLE. SEE A1.20

2) RAISED FLOOR: MAX 0' - 2" GAP BETWEEN RAISED FLOOR AND COLUMN BASE.
VERIFY COLUMN BASE CONDITION WITH ARCHITECT IN FIELD. HOLD 0' -1"
CLEARANCE BETWEEN EXTERIOR RADIATORS AND OUTSIDE EDGE OF RAISED
FLOOR. VERIFY IN FILED WITH ARCHITECT WHERE NECESSARY.
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RECESSED DOWNLIGHT EMERGENCY
RECESSED DOWNLIGHT WET LISTED
RECESSED WALL WASH
RECESSED WALL WASH EMERGENCY
RECESSED WALL WASH WET LISTED
PENDANT (14" D)
PENDANT (14" D) EMERGENCY
PENDANT (26" D)
PENDANT (38" D)
PENDANT (60" D)
UNDER CABINET MOUNTED LINEAR LED TAPE
REMOVED FROM PROJECT
SURFACE MTD FLUORESCENT STRIP. MOUNT ON SIDE OF
EXISTING CONC. GIRDER
FLOOR MTD FLUORESCENT STRIP. SEE PLAN

0,

wr3

1
SCALE:

3 1

TYP. VIF TYP. VI

NOTE NO.

NOTES - LEVEL 19 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

2

3

4

5

COMMENT

ZONE FOR FUTURE DEMOUNTABLE PARTITION INSTALLATION. PROVIDE BLOCKING ABOVE CEILING FOR PARTITION MOUNTING. SEE CEILING DETAILS
ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANELS APPLIED TO CEILING HUNG FROM UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURAL SLAB ABOVE. KEEP AS TIGHT AS POSSIBLE TO SLAB ABOVE. VIF HEIGHT

RAISED POCKET CEILING TO EXPOSE FULL HEIGHT OF WINDOWS
ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANELS APPLIED TO UNDERSIDE OF GYP CEILING ABOVE. SEE CEILING DETAILS
EXPOSED UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURAL SLAB ABOVE (SHOWN SOLID GREY). PATCH WITH PL1 AS NECESSARY AND FINISH WITH P3

6 NOT USED

7

8

11

12

NOT USED
CUT CONCRETE ENCASING EXISTING STEEL TO EXPOSE BOTTOM FLANGE AND PAINT WITH P3. EXPOSED STEEL FOR FUTURE LIGHT FIXTURE ATTACHEMENT. SEE STRUCTURAL

ACT CEILING TO BE CENTERED IN ROOM IN EAST / WEST DIRECTION. VIF
ALL COOLING TOWER PIPING ABOVE ROOM 19-26 SHALL BE ENCASED IN GWB ENCLOSURE PER ACOUSTICAL CONSULTANT REC.
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LIGHTING FIXTURE KEY
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PENDANT FLUORESCENT STRIP
PENDANT FLUORESCENT STRIP EMERGENCY

I-BREAM COLUMN ACCENT LIGHT
GENERAL FLUORESCENT LIGHTING (4')
GENERAL FLUORESCENT LIGHTING EMERGENCY
SURFACE MTD LED STRIP (4')
SURFACE MTD LED STRIP (8')
GENERAL FLUORESCENT LIGHTING EMERGENCY
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K

L

N1

N2

R LARGE SCONCE @ LEVEL 19 CAFE

U PENDANT MOUNTED LED FLOOD LIGHT

V1 DIAGONAL MOUNT VIDEO CONFERENCE FIXTURE

V2

V3

DIAGONAL MOUNT VIDEO CONFERENCE FIXTURE

VIDEO CONFERENCE FIXTURE
W1 VIDEO CONFERENCE INDIRECT WASH LED

W2

W2E

DIAGONAL MOUNT VIDEO CONFERENCE INDIRECT WASH LED
DIAGONAL MOUNT VIDEO CONFERENCE INDIRECT WASH LED
EMERGENCY
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N2 FLOOR MOUNTED FIXTURES BELOW. SEE FLOOR PLAN

C7)
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CONF NICE
(15) ABOVE

GENERAL NOTE
ALL SPOT ELEVATIONS ARE RELATIVE TO THE RAISED FLOOR HEIGHT U.O.N.

O C5)
MOUNT N1 TO CEILING
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